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RT
LT

LT
LT
RT

GIHP Winter Base Routes
Rutledge/Hard Labor Creek Loop

Start-Georgia International Horse Park Gravel Parking Lot
Head out on Centennial Olympic Parkway
Newton County Sign

Cook Rd

Mt. Zion Rd

Oxford Rd

Oxford City Limits Sign

Dead End (W. Soule St) No sign
Wesley St

W. Richardson St

Cross over Hwy. 81

E. Richardson St changes into Airport Rd
Hwy 142 (no sign)

Flat Rock Rd

Walton County Sign

Alcovy Station Rd

County Line Rd

Alcova Rd

W. Hightower Tr

Cross over Hwy. 11

Cross over Bridge R/R tracks

E. Hightower Tr

Cross Hwy. 278

Straight onto Davis Academy Rd
Morgan County Sign

Newborn Ln

Rutledge City Limits Sign

Dixie Hwy

Over Tracks (Fairplay St) No sign
Hard Labor Creek State Park
Knox Chapel Rd

Store Stop

Hawkins Academy Rd

Social Circle Fairplay Rd
Immediate Lt on Roy Malcom
Social Circle City Limits Sign
Road turns into Annie P. Henderson
Oak Dr

Willow (runs along R/R tracks)
Road turns into W. Hightower Rd
Cross over Hwy. 11

Clegg Farm Rd

Jersey Social Circle Rd

Alcovy Station Rd (Store Stop)
Jersey Walnut Grove Rd

Harris Rockmore Loop

Harris Rockmore Rd

Lower Jersey Rd

Newton County Sign

Cross over Hwy. 81

Road turns into Ellington Rd

Gum Creek Rd

Hightower Tr

One lane Bridge

Mount Zion Rd  No Sign

Dial Mill Rd

Mount Zion Rd

Miles
0.0
1.2
1.3
29
5.0
55
6.0
6.4
6.9
7.1

9.3

9.8

12.9
14.7
17.1
20.3
21.6
22.0
224
22.5
26.1

26.6
29.3
30.5
31.5
31.6
33.7
34.2
34.6
38.5
40.2
40.3
40.8

42.5
42.8

43.3
44.4
46.7
50.8
51.4
53.9
54.9
55.2
56.1
56.9

59.7
60.4
60.7
61.0
62.0
62.2



RT Bald Rock Rd 65.0
Centennial Olympic Parkway Estimate Total 68.2



