GIHP Winter Base Routes Rutledge/Hard Labor Creek Loop

	Start-Georgia International Horse Park Gravel Parking Lot	Miles
RT	Head out on Centennial Olympic Parkway	0.0
\Rightarrow	Newton County Sign	1.2
RT	Cook Rd	1.3
RT	Mt. Zion Rd	2.9
LT	Oxford Rd	5.0
\Rightarrow	Oxford City Limits Sign	5.5
LT	Dead End (W. Soule St) No sign	6.0
LT	Wesley St	6.4
RT	W. Richardson St	6.9
	Cross over Hwy. 81	7.1
	E. Richardson St changes into Airport Rd	,,,
RT	Hwy 142 (no sign)	9.3
LT	Flat Rock Rd	9.8
⇒	Walton County Sign	12.9
RT	Alcovy Station Rd	14.7
LT	County Line Rd	17.1
LT	Alcova Rd	20.3
RT	W. Hightower Tr	21.6
	Cross over Hwy. 11	22.0
RT	Cross over Bridge R/R tracks	22.4
LT	E. Hightower Tr	22.5
	Cross Hwy. 278	26.1
	Straight onto Davis Academy Rd	
\Rightarrow	Morgan County Sign	26.6
LT	Newborn Ln	29.3
\Rightarrow	Rutledge City Limits Sign	30.5
LT	Dixie Hwy	31.5
RT	Over Tracks (Fairplay St) No sign	31.6
\Rightarrow	Hard Labor Creek State Park	33.7
LT	Knox Chapel Rd	34.2
RT	Store Stop	34.6
RT	Hawkins Academy Rd	38.5
LT	Social Circle Fairplay Rd	40.2
LT	Immediate Lt on Roy Malcom	40.3
\Rightarrow	Social Circle City Limits Sign	40.8
	Road turns into Annie P. Henderson	
LT	Oak Dr	42.5
RT	Willow (runs along R/R tracks)	42.8
	Road turns into W. Hightower Rd	
	Cross over Hwy. 11	43.3
LT	Clegg Farm Rd	44.4
LT	Jersey Social Circle Rd	46.7
RT	Alcovy Station Rd (Store Stop)	50.8
LT	Jersey Walnut Grove Rd	51.4
LT	Harris Rockmore Loop	53.9
RT	Harris Rockmore Rd	54.9
RT	Lower Jersey Rd	55.2
\Rightarrow	Newton County Sign	56.1
	Cross over Hwy. 81	56.9
	Road turns into Ellington Rd	
RT	Gum Creek Rd	59.7
LT	Hightower Tr	60.4
	One lane Bridge	60.7
LT	Mount Zion Rd No Sign	61.0
LT	Dial Mill Rd	62.0
RT	Mount Zion Rd	62.2

RT Bald Rock Rd 65.0 Centennial Olympic Parkway Estimate Total 68.2